- VIARICOPA
ASSOCIATION of
-~ GOVERNIVIENTS — -

302 North 1st Avenue, Suite 300 A Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Phone (602) 254-6300 a FAX (B02) 254-6490
E-mail: mag@azmag.gov A Web site: www.azmag.gov

February 4, 2014

Mr. Scott Omer

Multimodal Planning Division Director
Assistant Director of the

Arizona Department of Transportation
206 South |7th Avenue, MD 3108
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

co
Dear Mé@méf

The Maricopa Association of Governments’ (MAG) Fiscal Year (FY) 201 1-2015 Transportation Improvement
Program (TIP), approved by the MAG Regional Council on July 28, 2010, requires amendments and
administrative project modifications that were approved by the MAG Regional Council on January 29, 2014, As
the Governor's designee, the Arizona Department of Transportation (ADOT), Multimodal Planning Division is
responsible for approval of TIPs and TIP amendments in the State of Arizona. MAG requests your approval of
the amendment and modification of the TIP, which is necessary to ensure the continuation of the projects
involved. In addition to approval of the MAG TIP amendment and medification, we also request that Arizona
Department of Transportation process the necessary amendment to the relevant STIP as soon as possible to
meet the current federal fiscal year requirements,

The approved listings and administrative adjustments for the modification to the FY 201 1-2015 MAG TIP and
the amendment to the Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) are included in the attached
tables. This will be the thirty-second amendment request to the FY 201 1-2015 TIP. All of the above mentioned
projects are regarded as either exempt for air quality purposes or are regarded as minor project revisions that
do not require conformity determinations. The conformity consultation process has concluded and the report
will follow.

Your support and the assistance of your staff in ensuring the timely progression of these projects are appreciated.
We lock forward to a continuing close relationship with the State in meeting the transportation needs of our
region. Please contact Teri Kennedy or me if you need any clarification regarding these amendments.

Sincerely,
// -

Dennis Smith
Executive Director

ik Ed Stillings, FHWA Bret Anderson, ADOT
Dominique Paukowits, FTA Patrick Stone, ADOT
Lisa Danka, ADOT Mary Ann Roder, ADOT

A Voluntary Association of Local Governments in the Maricopa Region - —

City of Apache Junction A Arizona Department of Transportation A City of Avondale A Town of Buckeye A Town of Carefree A Town of Cave Creek A City of Chandler A Citizens Transportation Oversight Committee
City of £l Mirage 4 Town of Florence A Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation A Town of Fountain Hills A Town of Gila Bend 4 G'a River Indian Community A Town of Gilbert A City of Glendale A City of Goodyear
Town of Guadalupe A City of Litchfield Park A City of Maricopa A Maricopa County A City of Mesa A Town of Paradise Valley A City af Peoria A City of Phoenix 4 Pinal County A Town of Queen Creek
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 4 City of Scottsdale a City of Surprise A City of Tempe A City of Talleson A Town of Wickenburg A Town of Youngtawn



ALCP

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), Fiscal Year 2014 ALCP, and
Draft Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transporation Improvement Program

1/17/2014

TIP #

Agency

Project Location

Project Description

Work
Year

Est.
Date
Open

Length (miles)

Lanes Before

Lanes After

Fund
Type

Local Cost

Federal Cost

Regional Cost

Total Cost

Reimb.

Fiscal
Year*

Fund
Type

Regional
Reimb.

Federal ID

Notes:

RTP ID

SCT13-
122

SCT14-
122RWZ

SCT13-
105CZ

Scottsdale

Scottsdale

Scottsdale

Raintree Extension:
Hayden to Redfield

Raintree Extension:
Hayden to Redfield

Raintree Extension:
Hayden to Redfield

Northsight Blvd: Hayden
to Frank Lloyd Wright

Raintree Extension:
Hayden to Redfield

Northsight Blvd: Hayden
to Frank Lloyd Wright

2013

2014

2014

Jun-15

Jun-15

Jun-14

0.3

0.3

0.4

Local

Local

RARF

1,508,882

1,508,882

75 444

708,571

1,855,154

$

176036

4,328,693

v

251 480
7

708,571

6,183,847

2015

2015

2014

RARF

RARF

RARF

$

$

$

1,056,218

496,000

4,328,693

Admin: Defer project
reimbursement fiscal year from
2014 to 2015 and advance an
equal amount of ACI-SAT-10-03-C
project reimbursement 2015 to

014.
Amend: Delete TIP listing.
Combine with SCT14-122RWZ.
Defer reimbursement fiscal year
from 2014 to 2015 and advance

an equal amount of ACI-SAT-10-03-

C project reimbursement 2015 to

2014.

Amend: Combine TIP listing with
SCT13-122RWZ. Defer
reimbursement fiscal year from
2014 to 2015 and advance an
equal amount of ACI-SAT-10-03-C
project reimbursement 2015 to
2014

Amend: Increase project
construction phase costs. Increase
project construction phase
reimbursement by $1,552,218
from project savings phase.
Advance portion of project
construction phase
reimbursement equal to the
deferred reimbursement in ACI-
SAT-10-03-F.

ACI-SAT-
10-03-F

ACI-SAT-
10-03-F

ACI-SAT-
10-03-F

ACI-SAT-
10-03-C

SCT13-
105SAVZ

SCT15-
116DZ

Scottsdale

Scottsdale

Northsight Blvd: Hayden
to Frank Lloyd Wright

Scottsdale Airpark Area

Northsight Blvd: Hayden
to Frank Lloyd Wright

Design Concept Report:
Scottsdale Airpark

2014

2013

Jun-14

Mar-14

0.4

RARF

RARF

511,958

98,301

$

$

1,194,568

229,368

wr

1,706,526

327,668

2015

2013

RARF

RARF

$

$

1,194,568

229,368

Amend: Decrease project saving
phase reimbursement by
$1,552,218 and transfer to project
construction phase. Advance
portion of project construction
phase reimbursement equal to
the deferred reimbursement in
ACI-SAT-10-03-F.

Admin: Correct project
reimbursement amounts by year.
Project reimbursement totals
$704,000. Increase FY 2013
reimbursement to reflect actual
reimbursement issued. Amend FY
2014 reimbursement to reflect
balance.

ACI-SAT-
10-03-C

ACI-SAT-
10-03-K

Changes to the TIP in red

Changes since TRC are tinted in Yellow
Changes Since Management Committee are tinted in Blue

1/8



Maricopa Association of Governments
Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), Fiscal Year 2014 ALCP, and
Draft Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transporation Improvement Program

Fwy)

ALCP 1/17/2014
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Work| Est. = ° Fund Local Cost Federal Cost | Regional Cost Total Cost Reimb. Fund Notes: RTP ID
Year | Date % % E Type Fiscal Type E
Open | = &l ; Year* %
[ ) 2 °
g |5 |° &
Admin: Correct project
reimbursement amounts by year.
Project reimbursement totals
SCT16- . Design Concept Report: $704,000. Increase FY 2013 ACI-SAT-
Scottsdale |Scottsdale A k Al 2014 | Mar-14 RARF 203,414 474,632 678,046| 2014 RARF .
116DZ cottsdale | scottsdale Arpark Area ¢ ottsdale Airpark ar » 3 $ $ reimbursement to reflect actual 10-03-K
reimbursement issued. Amend FY
2014 reimbursement to reflect
balance.
Bl Lk Maoyntain Dlurl: SR
PERAOE- ) Consbebraadeey- ACI-BMT-
Toemly bbeed boop DO P, 2043 dund5 Loeal $— 546158 S S S 546158 - —_ Amend: Delete TIP Listing.
poses dening > Il 10-03
Py
Amend: Decrease estimated
project construction phase costs
< |and defer a portion of costs and
; .l S .
PHX13- . Black Mountain BIv‘d.SR o TP Tps & reimbursement ($8,490,117) from ACIBMT
Phoenix |51 and Loop 101 (Pima L 2014 | Jun-15 392,895 $ 6,500,000 $ 6,892,895| 2014 S S 2014 to 2015. Reduce local match
102Cz widening MAG MAG < | X . L 10-03
Fwy) Z |in this TIP listing to minimum
& |federal share and transfer the
remaining 2014 local costs to TIP
1D PHX14-102CZ.
< . ..
= |Amend: New TIP listing. Listing
Black Mountain Blvd: SR =
PHX14- Construct roadway ~ |contains the balance of 2014 local | ACI-BMT-
Phoenix |51 and L 101 (Pi 2014 Jun-15 Local 2,392,819 2,392,819 = = S .
102Cz o Fwa)n el (e widening Hn oca 3 3 2 expenditures from TIP ID PHX13- 10-03
y T 102z
Amend: Decrease estimated
project construction phase costs
< |and defer a portion of costs and
PHX15 Black Mountain Blvd: SR- e (R ST TP 8 |reimbursement ($8,490,117) from ACIBMT
- - b = H ~
Phoenix |51 and Loop 101 (Pima . v 2015 | Jun-15 648,637| $ 10,730,955 S 11,379,592 2015 $ 10,730,955 & |2014 to 2015. Reduce local match
102¢Cz widening MAG MAG - | X L L 10-03
Fwy) Z  |in this TIP listing to minimum
& |federal share and transfer the
remaining 2015 local costs to TIP
1D PHX15-102CZ2.
< . - .
PHX15 JERSUE T B Construct roadway 8 ?gi:i?\.s’\tl:ewtzl';::ﬁ.ZI.(I)SltISnIicaI ACI-BMT-
- = H =
Phoenix |51 and L 101 (Pi 2015 Jun-15 Local 3,950,344 3,950,344 - - > )
102cza | Proenix |S1andloop 101 (Pima | L e an oce » » S expenditures from TIP ID PHX15- | 10-03
T
a

Changes to the TIP in red

Changes since TRC are tinted in Yellow
Changes Since Management Committee are tinted in Blue

102¢z.




Maricopa Association of Governments
Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), Fiscal Year 2014 ALCP, and
Draft Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transporation Improvement Program
ALCP 1/17/2014

TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Work| Est. Fund Local Cost Federal Cost | Regional Cost Total Cost Reimb. Fund Regional Notes: RTP ID
Year | Date Type Fiscal Type Reimb.
Open Year*

Length (miles)
Lanes Before
Lanes After
Federal ID

Amend: New project savings line-
PHX15 R STP STP Ict:r::trrei:I::gc:s(:rz;::::ﬁd ACI-BMT

Phoenix |51 and Loop 101 (Pima |Estimated Project Savings | 2015 | Jun-15| 2 0 6 S -l S 259,162| S - S 259,162 2015 S 259,162 i N uet! N . ! L
102SAV MAG MAG Project savings line item is not 10-03
part of the project's federal

authorization.

Fwy)

Changes to the TIP in red
Changes since TRC are tinted in Yellow
Changes Since Management Committee are tinted in Blue



Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. Non-ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and

Draft Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transporation Improvement Program

HIGHWAY 1/14/2014
TIP # Agency | MAG ID Project Location Project Description Work §_ 3 g g Fund Local Cost Federal Cost Regional Cost Total Cost Requested Change
Year 9 El 3] % Type
& £] 8 g
: | 5]13]°
Amend: Increase total project budget by
; . i from $91
DOT14-147 ADOT 23287 101 (Pima Fwy) Shea‘ Blvd to | Construction General Purpose 2014 Q2, 5 s | 10 RARF %0 $0 $99,600,000 $99,600,000 $8,600,000 from $9 ,0(?0,000 to
SR202L (Red Mountain Fwy) | Lanes 2016 $99,600,000. The cost is based on the
Stage IV (95%) estimate.
X X Risk Management RARF- Amend: Decrease total project budget by
DOT14-165 ADOT 46842 'MAGR d 2014 - - - - 0 0 925,000 925,000
cglonwide Indemnification HURF > > 5925, 5925, $1,375,000 from $2,300,000 to $925,000.
Amend: Decrease total project budget by
303Estrel i Right of Way for Traffic Q4, $1,500,000 from 52',500'000 to $1,000,000.
DOT14-402 ADOT SR303L: El Mirage Rd 2014 02 4 4 NHPP S0 $943,000 $57,000 $1,000,000 |Decrease state funding from $142,500 to zero,
174432 Interchange Improvement 2015 . .
increase RARF funding from zero to $57,000.
Decrease Federal Cost by $1,414,500.
Gilbert SRTS Infrastructure
Project, Phase 3 (Various Amend: Add project to the draft FY 2014-2018
GLB0016 safety treatments including Q4, TIP. Project deferral to 2014 in the FY2011-
- i i 201. 5 2 2 i ) .
GLB12-102 Gilbert - Seven elementary school sites sidewalks, crosswalks, driver 014 A5 0.3 SRTS S0 $400,000 S0 $400,000 2015 TIP was approved by the MAG Regional
feedback signs and HAWK Council on December 4, 2013.
signals)

Changes to the TIP in red
Changes since TRC are tinted in Yellow
Changes Since Management Committee are tinted in Blue

4/8



Table C. Transit Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and

Maricopa Association of Governments

Draft Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transporation Improvement Program

TRANSIT 1/9/2013
TIP # Agency | MAG ID Project Location Project Description A.LI Fiscal | Fund Type Local Cost Federal Cost Regional Cost Total Cost Requested Change
Year for
work
Amend: Correct listing to reflect federal
project award and increased local match.
EVBOM - CNG P EVBOM - CNG P Increase project total from $671,454 to
TMP13-153T | Tempe - ‘ ump : ume 114320 2013 5307 $345,900 $1,054,100 $- $1,400,000 project >
Expansion Expansion $1,400,000, project federal amount from
$537,163 to $1,054,100, and project local
amount from $134,291 to $345,900.
Operating: Alternatives
. . . Project -
RPTA/ El er.age, Peoria, Suh City, WV DAR 1,409,800 ; :
Sun City West, Surprise, X X Amend clerical: Update TIP ID to unique ID.
VMT13-157T Valley - . EV Taxi Subsidy 30.09.01 2013 5310 $804,543 $804,543 S- $1,609,086 ..
I Youngtown, Chandler, Gilber, B Originally VMT13-155T

Changes to the TIP in red
Changes since TRC are tinted in Yellow
Changes Since Management Committee are tinted in Blue

Mesa, Temp, Scottsdale

Scottsdale Trolley
200.000

5/8



Maricopa Association of Governments

Table D. HSIP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program
Draft Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transporation Improvement Program

HIGHWAY 1/22/2014

TIP # Agency MAG ID Project Location Project Description Work
Year

Fund Local Cost Federal Cost Regional Cost Total Cost Requested Change
Type

Est. Date Open|
Length (miles)|
Lanes Before|
Lanes After|

Preliminary Engineering

for Sign M t HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
AVN14-108 Avondale - Avondale (Citywide) or vlgn Managemen 2014 | Jun-18| — | — | - $ s 115,000 $ 1 115,000 : g
System and Sign MAG for-projects.
Upgrade
N . HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
AVN15-102 Avondale - Avondale (Citywide) Management System 2015 | Jun-18| -- - - S - s 222,000 S - s 222,000 X
) MAG for-projects.
and Sign Upgrade
P | Il Si .
L ForE el el £ HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
AVN16-410 Avondale - Avondale (Citywide) Management System 2016 | Jun-18| -- - - S -l s 207,000 $ -l s 207,000 X
) MAG for-projects.
and Sign Upgrade
N . HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
AVN17-470 Avondale - Avondale (Citywide) Management System 2017 | Jun-18| -- - - S - s 216,000 S - s 216,000 X
MAG for-projects.

and Sign Upgrade

Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-

AVN14-410 Avondale = McDowell Road and Dysart | Design Accessible 2014 | 17| - | - | — | WP s 45,000 $ s 45,000 for-projects. Project contingent on
Road (4 intersections) Pedestrian Signal MAG o
ADOT/FHWA eligibility.
Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
McDowell Road and Dysart Construct Accessible HSIP- . . .
AVN16-412 Avondale - - ) o 2016 | Jun-17| - | - | - S - s 149,904 S .S 149,904 for-projects. Project contingent on
Road (4 intersections) Pedestrian Signal MAG -
ADOT/FHWA eligibility.
Design Strategic o Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
AVN15-409 Avondale - Avondale (Citywide) Transportation Safety 2015 | Jun-16| -- - - MAG- S 7,607 $ 125,851 S - S 133,458 |for-projects. Project contingent on
Plan ADOT/FHWA eligibility.
. . Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
McDowell Road at Dysart Design Intersection HSIP- . . .
AVN15-410 Avondale - 2015 | Jun-16| - | - | - S 14,250| $ 235,750 $ - S 250,000/ for-projects. Project contingent on
Road Safety Improvements MAG

ADOT/FHWA eligibility.

Preliminary Engineering

HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
AVN14-109 Avondale - Avondale (Citywide) for Pedestrian 2014 | Jun-16| -- - - S -l S 15,000 S -l S 15,000 X g
) MAG for-projects
Countdown Signals
i - Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
AVN15-103 Avondale . Avondale (Citywide) IR R 2015 | Jun-1g| - |~ | - | TP $ s 135,840 $ 1§ 135840 : g
Countdown Signals MAG for-projects

Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-

i izati B for-projects. Add additional funding t
BKY11-109C2 | Buckeye . et e Sl Ave [P GEMEEEIED | conn | g = || < || = | FEE $ s 4725 $ s 4,725 O Projects additiona’ funding to
of Roads MAG current underway project (BKY11-109).

Total project cost now $25,900.

Study and Design Sign

L HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
BKY14-402 Buckeye - Buckeye (Citywide) Management System 2014 | Jun-16| - | - | - S -S 220,500/ S -s 220,500 .
) MAG for-projects
and Sign Upgrade
Procure and Install Sign -
N 2 HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
BKY14-403 Buckeye - Buckeye (Citywide) Management System 2015 | Jun-16| -- - - S - s 167,400 S - s 167,400 X
MAG for-projects

and Sign Upgrade

Changes since RC are tinted in Yellow
Changes Since Management Committee are tinted in Blue

6/8



Maricopa Association of Governments

Table D. HSIP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program
Draft Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transporation Improvement Program

Changes Since Management Committee are tinted in Blue

HIGHWAY 1/22/2014
TIP # Agency MAG ID Project Location Project Description Work §_ 3 g g Fund Local Cost Federal Cost Regional Cost Total Cost Requested Change
Year 9 El 3] % Type
® £] 8 g
: | E515]°
k] K]
Huminated Street Name- Amend: Delete TIP listing. Project
CHN14-107 Chandl —_— \arious-Locations Fihy\ dde S+g-n—U-pg-Faée—te— 2014 | — —_ S S 76,808 S S 76808 determined ine|igib|e by ADOT on
Clearviewfont 12/12/2013.
Multi-Agency Area (Chandler,
i i - Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
CHN14-111 Chandler . VIS (A2, (RETE Crash Analysis Software | o\ |y qel | L | TSP 13,110 $ 216,890 $ $ 230,000 : g
Phoenix, Tempe, Fountain Upgrade - Procurement MAG for-projects
Hills, Scottsdale)
Fountain o o Pre||m|n§ry Engineering HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
FTH14-103 i - Fountain Hills (Citywide) for Arterial Street STOP 2014 | Oct-15| -- - - S -1 S 15,000 S S 15,000 X
Hills . MAG for-projects
Sign Upgrade
Fountain o ) Pmcere e el i HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
FTH15-101 . - Fountain Hills (Townwide) Arterial Street STOP Sign| 2015 Oct-15| -- - - S - S 31,800 S S 31,800 X
Hills MAG for-projects
Upgrade
Amend: Scope modification based on
i i - ADOT eligibility. Removed impact
FTN11-105 Fountain 24947  |Various Locations - Townwide || cocorian Countdown | oo | jynag| — | - | - | HSP $ s 10,000 $ $ 10,000 " s
Hills Signals MAG attenuators and reduced total cost by
$46,800 from $56,800 to $10,000.
S 6T et G - o Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
GLN14-104 Glendale = venue and Blive o — 2014 | Oct-18] — | — | - § 53,974| $ 347,026 $ $ 401,000 for-projects. Project contingent on
Avenue Safety Improvements MAG o
ADOT/FHWA eligibility.
Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
59th Avenue and Olive Construct Intersection HSIP- . . .
GLN17-402 Glendale - 2017 | Oct-18| -- = = 252,582| $ 1,591,818 $ S 1,844,400/ for-projects. Project contingent on
Avenue Safety Improvements MAG -
ADOT/FHWA eligibility.
Preliminary Engineering
for Sign M t HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
GLN14-105 Glendale . Glendale (Citywide) S0 M 2014 | Jun-16| — | ~ | - £ $ s 245,000 $ $ 245,000 : g
System of Local Roads MAG for-projects.
and Sign Upgrade
Procure and Install Sign
M f HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
GLN15-101 Glendale - Glendale (Citywide) anagement System of | oo | ngel | - | - £ $ s 120,000 $ $ 120,000 : g
Local Roads and Sign MAG for-projects.
Upgrade
SR Hsip Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
GLN15-401 Glendale - Northern Parkway B::r'?e”r edian table 2005 |17 - | - |- | 6,840 $ 113,160, $ $ 120,000 for-projects. Project contingent on
ADOT/FHWA eligibility.
R vy o Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
GLN16-406 Glendale . Northern Parkway BZ:‘:;“C edantadle | y016 | Jun-17| - | - | - e 27,360 $ 452,640 $ $ 480,000 for-projects. Project contingent on
ADOT/FHWA eligibility.
Preliminary Engineering
for Sign M t HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
GDY14-102 Goodyear - Goodyear (Citywide) S0 I 2014 | wun17| - | - | - £ $ s 180,000, $ $ 180,000 : g
System and Sign MAG for-projects.
Upgrade

7/8



Maricopa Association of Governments

Table D. HSIP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program
Draft Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transporation Improvement Program

Changes to the TIP in red
Changes since TRC are tinted in Yellow
Changes Since Management Committee are tinted in Blue

HIGHWAY 1/22/2014
TIP # Agency MAG ID Project Location Project Description Work §_ 3 g g Fund Local Cost Federal Cost Regional Cost Total Cost Requested Change
Year 9 El 3] % Type
® £] 8 g
: | E515]°
k] K]
N . HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
GDY16-406 Goodyear - Goodyear (Citywide) Management System 2016 | Jun-17| -- - - S -s 75,0000 $ - s 75,000 X
) MAG for-projects.
and Sign Upgrade
Preliminary Engineering
for Sign M t HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
MAR15-470 Maricopa . Maricopa (Citywide) SIS0 I 2015 | un-17| - | ~ | - £ $ s 188,500 $ 1 188,500 : g
System and Sign MAG for-projects.
Upgrade
. ) N Procure and Install Sign HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
MAR16-470 Maricopa - Maricopa (Citywide) Management System 2016 | Jun-17| -- - - S -s 241,800 S - s 241,800 X
) MAG for-projects.
and Sign Upgrade
Preliminary Engineering
i i - Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
PVY15-101 Paradise = Paradise Valley (Townwide) |/ Sien Management | 50,0 | ngg| — | — | - | BSP $ s 30,000 $ ] ¢ 30,000 ) g
Valley System and Sign MAG for-projects.
Upgrade
Paradise Procure and Install Sign HSIP- Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
PVY16-401 - Paradise Valley (Townwide) Management System 2016 Jun-17| - -- - S -l s 190,234| S -l s 190,234 g
Valley A MAG for-projects.
and Sign Upgrade
Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
. for-projects. Project added to existing HSIP-
Construct Intersection HSIP- . n
SCT12-102C2 Scottsdale 39514 Hayden and Thomas Improvement 2016 | Jun-16| - | - | - NI S 19,611| $ 324,440 S - s 344,051 AZ project (SCT12-102). Total project cost
now $6,044,051. Project contingent on
ADOT/FHWA eligibility.
Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
Broadway Road Preliminary Engineering oy for-projects. Add MAG-HSIP funding to
TMP10-620C2 Tempe 9367 Improvements: Rural to Mill | of Roadway Safety 2014 | Jun-16| - | - | - NI S 1,710 $ 28,290 S - s 30,000 existing CMAQ project in the amnount of
including intersections Improvements $30,000. Total project cost is now
$5,849,400.
Amend: New TIP listing based on HSIP call-
Broadway Road Procure and Install o for-projects. Add MAG-HSIP funding to
TMP10-620C3 Tempe 9367 Improvements: Rural to Mill  |Roadway Safety 2015 | Jun-16| - | - | - VG S 38,523| $ 637,317 S - s 675,840/ existing CMAQ project in the amount of
including intersections Improvements $675,840. Total project cost is now
$5,849,400.

8/8



Maricopa Association of Governments

Transit Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and
Draft Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transporation Improvement Program

TRANSIT 2/3/2014
TIP # Agency | MAG ID Project Location Project Description A.LI Fiscal | Fund Type Local Cost Federal Cost Regional Cost Total Cost Requested Change
Year for
work
Purchase bus: < 30 foot - GLN12- Admin: Change match from 85% federal /
GLN12-815T Glendale 16941 Regionwide 11.12.04 STP-Flex 0 95,101 23,775 118,876
8 1 replace (GUS) 815T s s > > 15% local to 80% federal / 20% local.
purchase bus: 30 foot - 1 GLNI3 Admin: Change match from 85% federal /
GLN13-110T | Glendale | 16941 Regionwide urchase bus: 30100t =1/ 44 15 03 STP-Flex 0 $135,622 $33,906 $169,528 | 15% local to 80% federal / 20% local.
replacement (GUS) 1107
Change ALl code to 11.12.03

Changes to the TIP in red

Changes since TRC are tinted in Yellow
Changes Since Management Committee are tinted in Blue

1/1




	Jan 29 TIP Letter to Omer
	Project Changes Table A through D TPC and RC Final 1-17-14
	ALCP-Table A
	Table B - Highway
	Table C - Transit
	Table D - HSIP

	Admin Mods (Transit).pdf
	Transit




